MTVB Gravity Toggle with Rubber Washer
• Complete with rod, nut, washer and load distribution block
• Threaded rod is secured against unintentional removal
• Approved for use in stationary fire protection systems (for pipes up to 2")
L
RS
F
Material: Steel
Finish: Electrogalvanized
Part Number Article
Number
Rod Size
RS
Length
L Drill Bit Diameter Static Load
F
Ultimate
Static Load
F
Certifications
MTVB8100 584455 M8 100 mm 22 mm 800 N 20 kN VdS
MTVB8200 584456 M8 200 mm 22 mm 800 N 20 kN VdS
MTVB8300 584457 M8 300 mm 22 mm 800 N 20 kN VdS
MTVB10100 584465 M10 100 mm 25 mm 800 N 20 kN FM, VdS
MTVB10200 584466 M10 200 mm 25 mm 800 N 20 kN FM, VdS
Static Load represents the maximum recommended load when fixed to a trapezodial sheet.
The Ultimate Static Load value does not take into account the load-bearing characteristics of the supporting material. The appropriate safety factor is to be added to this load rating.
FM is a registered certification mark of FM Approvals LLC, LTD. VdS is a registered trademark of VdS Schadenverhütung GmbH.
WARNING